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REGION 1      
Diocese of Bridgeport 
Rev. Peter Lenox 
Of�ice of Worship 
238 Jewett Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT  06606 
Of�ice: 203-838-4171 
E-mail: frlenox@diobpt.org 
Term: 2017-2020 
 
 
REGION 2      
Diocese of Rockville Centre 
Mr. Christopher Ferraro 
Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church 
210 South Wellwood Avenue 
Lindenhurst, NY 11757 
Of�ice: 631-226-7725 
E-mail: ChristopherJFerraro@gmail.com 
Term: 2015-2018 
 
 
REGION 3      
Diocese of Metuchen 
Mr. Tony Varas 
Of�ice of Worship 
146 Metlars Lane 
Piscataway Township, NJ  08854 
Of�ice: 732-562-1990 
E-mail: tonyvaras@aol.com 
Term: 2017-2019 
 
 
REGION 4      
Archdiocese of Baltimore 
Ms. Julie Grace Males 
Of�ice of Worship  
320 Cathedral Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Of�ice: 410-625-8464 
E-mail: Julie.Males@archbalt.org 
Term: 2017-2020 

 
 
REGION 5      
Diocese of Baton Rouge 
Rev. Thomas Ranzino 
St. Jean Vianney Parish 
16166 S. Harrell’s Ferry Road 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816-3199 
Of�ice: 225-753-7950 
E-mail: tranzino@stjeanvianney.org 
Term: 2015-2018 
 
 
REGION 6      
Diocese of Saginaw 
Rev. James W. Bessert 
Of�ice of Worship 
5800 Weiss Street 
Saginaw, MI 48603-2762 
Of�ice: 989-799-7910 
Cell:  989-859-8033 
Term: 2015-2019 
 
 
REGION 7      
Diocese of Green Bay 
Mr. Michael Poradek 
Of�ice of Worship 
P.O. Box 23825 
Green Bay, WI  54301 
Of�ice: 920-272-8342 
E-mail: mporadek@gbdioc.org 
Term: 2017-2020 
 
 
REGION 8      
Diocese of Winona 
Rev. John Sauer 
Of�ice of Worship 
55 West Sanborn Street 
P.O. Box 588 
Winona, MN 55987 
Of�ice: 507-858-1254 or 507-451-1588 
E-mail: jsauer@dow.org 
Term: 2015-2018 
 
      



REGION 9      
Archdiocese of Kansas City in Kansas 
Mr. Michael Podrebarac 
Of�ice of Liturgy 
12615 Parallel Parkway 
Kansas City, KS 66109 
Of�ice: 913-647-0330 
E-mail: liturgy@archkck.org 
Term: 2016-2019 
 
 
REGION 10      
Diocese of Austin 
Rev. Leon Strieder 
St. Mary’s Seminary 
9845 Memorial Drive 
Houston, TX 77024 
Of�ice: 713-686-4345 
E-mail: strieder@stthom.edu 
Term: 2015-2018 
 
 
REGION 11      
Archdiocese of San Francisco 
Ms. Laura Bertone 
Of�ice of Worship 
One Peter Yorke Way 
San Francisco, CA  94109 
Of�ice: 415-614-5586 
E-mail: BertoneL@sfarchdiocese.org 
Term: 2017-2020 
 
 
REGION 12      
Diocese of Boise 
Ms. Tish Thornton 
Of�ice of Worship and Music Formation 
1501 S. Federal Way, Suite 400 
Boise, ID 83705 
Of�ice: 208-342-1311 
E-mail: tthornton@rcbd.org 
Term: 2017-2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REGION 13      
Archdiocese of Santa Fe 
Mr. Fabian Yanez 
Of�ice of Worship 
4000 Saint Joseph’s Place NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87120-1714 
Of�ice: 505-831-8128 
E-mail: fyanez@archdiosf.org 
Term: 2015-2018 
 
 
REGION 14      
Diocese of Orlando 
Mr. Bruce Croteau 
Of�ice of Liturgy 
50 East Robinson Street 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Of�ice: 407-246-4861 
E-mail: bcroteau@orlandodiocese.org 
Term: 2017-2020 
 
 
EX-OFFICIO     
 
Rev. Andrew Menke, Executive Director 
Secretariat for Divine Worship 
U. S. Conference of Catholic Bishops 
3211 Fourth Street NE 
Washington, DC 20017-1194 
Of�ice: 202-541-3063 
E-mail: amenke@usccb.org 
 
 
Mrs. Rita Thiron, Executive Director 
Federation of Diocesan Liturgical 
Commissions 
415 Michigan Avenue NE, Suite 70 
Washington, DC 20017 
Of�ice: 202-635-6990 
Fax: 202-529-2452 
E-mail: rita@fdlc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

January 2018 

mailto:rita@fdlc.org
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